APPENDIX A - McMaster University Proposed Tuition Fee Schedule for 2021-22 and 2022-23

Table 1 - Proposed Undergraduate Domestic Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

The Tuition Fee presented in Table 1 is representative of the Annual Fee unless stated otherwise.

For funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; e.g. 2021-22 Engineering level 2 is held steady (0.0% increase) over 2020-21 level 2 tuition fee - example in grey shade)

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. by cohort; there are no non-funding eligible domestic undergraduate programs the moment).

or non-tanang original programs, more access and applied diagonally (i.e. by oct			20-21 Academic		202	1-22 Academic `	′ ear	202	22-23 Academic	Year
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
Engineering Level 1	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38
Engineering Level 2	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38
Engineering Level 3	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38
Engineering Level 4	Engineering	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21
Computer Science Level 1	Engineering	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58
Computer Science Level 2	Engineering	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58
Computer Science Level 3	Engineering	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58
Computer Science Level 4	Engineering	0.00%	7,898.40	263.28	0.00%	7,898.40	263.28	0.00%	7,898.40	263.28
Eng. Mgmt. Level 2	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38
Eng. Mgmt. Level 3	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38
Eng. Mgmt. Level 4	Engineering	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21
Eng. Mgmt. Level 5	Engineering	0.00%	12,104.55	327.15	0.00%	12,104.55	327.15	0.00%	12,104.55	327.15
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 1	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 2	Engineering	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 3	Engineering	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 4	Engineering	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 5	Engineering	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15
B. Tech Level 1 - (per course)	Engineering	0.00%	797.31	265.77	0.00%	797.31	265.77	0.00%	797.31	265.77
B. Tech Level 2 - (per course)	Engineering	0.00%	797.31	265.77	0.00%	797.31	265.77	0.00%	797.31	265.77
B. Tech Level 3 - (per course)	Engineering	0.00%	797.31	265.77	0.00%	797.31	265.77	0.00%	797.31	265.77
B. Tech Level 4 - (per course)	Engineering	0.00%	787.41	262.47	0.00%	787.41	262.47	0.00%	787.41	262.47
B.Sc. Level 1	Science	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42
B.Sc. Level 2	Science	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96
B.Sc. Level 3	Science	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
B.Sc. Level 4	Science	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
B.A. Level 1	Social Sciences	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42
B.A. Level 2	Social Sciences	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96
B.A. Level 3	Social Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
B.A. Level 4	Social Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51

Table 1 - Proposed Undergraduate Domestic Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

The Tuition Fee presented in Table 1 is representative of the Annual Fee unless stated otherwise.

For funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; e.g. 2021-22 Engineering level 2 is held steady (0.0% increase) over 2020-21 level 2 tuition fee - example in grey shade)

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. by cohort; there are no non-funding eligible domestic undergraduate programs the moment).

		202	20-21 Academic	Year	202	21-22 Academic	Year	202	22-23 Academic	Year
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
B.A. Level 1	Humanities	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42
B.A. Level 2	Humanities	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96
B.A. Level 3	Humanities	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
B.A. Level 4	Humanities	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 1	Humanities							n/a	6,042.60	201.42
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 2	Humanities							n/a	5,998.80	199.96
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 3	Humanities							n/a	5,955.30	198.51
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 4	Humanities							n/a	5,955.30	198.51
B. Com. Level 1	Business	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83
B. Com. Level 2	Business	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83
B. Com. Level 3	Business	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83
B. Com. Level 4	Business	0.00%	9,239.10	307.97	0.00%	9,239.10	307.97	0.00%	9,239.10	307.97
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 1	Business	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 2	Business	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 3	Business	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 4	Business	0.00%	9,966.30	332.21	0.00%	9,966.30	332.21	0.00%	9,966.30	332.21

Table 1 - Proposed Undergraduate Domestic Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

The Tuition Fee presented in Table 1 is representative of the Annual Fee unless stated otherwise.

For funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; e.g. 2021-22 Engineering level 2 is held steady (0.0% increase) over 2020-21 level 2 tuition fee - example in grey shade)

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. by cohort; there are no non-funding eligible domestic undergraduate programs the moment).

		202	20-21 Academic		202	1-22 Academic Y	'ear	202	22-23 Academic	Year
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
B. HSc. Level 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42
B. HSc. Level 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96
B. HSc. Level 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
B. HSc. Level 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
Medicine 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	25,129.96	-	0.00%	25,129.96	-	0.00%	25,129.96	-
Medicine 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	25,129.96	-	0.00%	25,129.96	-	0.00%	25,129.96	-
Medicine 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	25,129.96	-	0.00%	25,129.96	-	0.00%	25,129.96	-
Midwifery 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,261.19	-	0.00%	8,261.19	-	0.00%	8,261.19	-
Midwifery 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,201.04	-	0.00%	8,201.04	-	0.00%	8,201.04	-
Midwifery 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,141.32	-	0.00%	8,141.32	-	0.00%	8,141.32	-
Midwifery 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,141.32	-	0.00%	8,141.32	-	0.00%	8,141.32	-
² Nursing Level 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42
² Nursing Level 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,798.84	199.96	0.00%	5,798.84	199.96	0.00%	5,798.84	199.96
² Nursing Level 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	6,153.81	198.51	0.00%	6,153.81	198.51	0.00%	6,153.81	198.51
² Nursing Level 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
³ Accelerated Nursing Level 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,932.95	198.51	0.00%	8,932.95	198.51	0.00%	8,932.95	198.51
³ Accelerated Nursing Level 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,359.77	198.51	0.00%	5,359.77	198.51	0.00%	5,359.77	198.51
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 5	Health Sciences	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15
Physician Assistant Level 1 (3 terms)	Health Sciences	0.00%	11,986.62	-	0.00%	11,986.62	-	0.00%	11,986.62	-
Physician Assistant Level 2 (3 terms)	Health Sciences	0.00%	11,986.62	-	0.00%	11,986.62	-	0.00%	11,986.62	-
B. Arts Sc. Level 1	Arts & Science Program	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42
B. Arts Sc. Level 2	Arts & Science Program	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96
B. Arts Sc. Level 3	Arts & Science Program	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
B. Arts Sc. Level 4	Arts & Science Program	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51

Generic Notations

Note: Unless noted, programs are funded by MCU and are bound by the Tuition Fee Framework and Ancillary Fee Guidelines for Publicly-Assisted Universities.

Program Specific Notations

Note: The annual undergraduate domestic tuition fees for Engineering (all levels) and Engineering & Management (all levels) is based on 37 units, however a few Engineering & Management programs have specific annualized units.

- Note 1: The Bachelor of Integrated Arts program is a new program approved by MCU starting in 2022-23. The per unit charge is equivalent to the Bacher of Arts per unit fees.
- Note 2: Starting in 2020/21 the units associated with the Bachelor of Nursing Program are as follows; Level 1: 30, Level 2: 29, Level 3: 31 Level 4: 30. Tuition fee increases are reported on the per unit level.

Note 3: The Domestic Accelerated Nursing stream charges the same fee per unit as the respective level in Nursing. However, accelerated Nursing students take 45 units in Level 3 and 27 units in Level 4.

<u>Table 2 - Proposed Undergraduate International Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23</u>

The Tuition Fee presented in Table 2 is representative of the Annual Fee unless stated otherwise.

For funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; there are no funding eligible international undergraduate programs at the moment).

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to cohort level; e.g. 2021-22 Engineering level 2 increase is 4.0 % over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in blue shade).

		20	20-21 Academic	Year	20	21-22 Academic	Year	20	22-23 Academic	Year
Name	Faculty	Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
Engineering Level 1	Engineering	10.00%	54,935.38	1,484.74	6.00%	58,231.34	1,573.82	6.00%	61,724.88	1,668.24
Engineering Level 2	Engineering	6.00%	52,937.75	1,430.75	4.00%	57,132.44	1,544.12	4.00%	60,560.49	1,636.77
Engineering Level 3	Engineering	4.00%	49,106.03	1,327.19	4.00%	55,055.26	1,487.98	4.00%	59,417.56	1,605.88
Engineering Level 4	Engineering	4.00%	47,287.11	1,278.03	4.00%	51,069.99	1,380.27	4.00%	57,257.13	1,547.49
Computer Science Level 1	Engineering	27.91%	44,542.20	1,484.74	6.00%	47,214.60	1,573.82	6.00%	50,047.20	1,668.24
Computer Science Level 2	Engineering	6.00%	36,912.90	1,230.43	4.00%	46,323.60	1,544.12	4.00%	49,103.10	1,636.77
Computer Science Level 3	Engineering	4.00%	34,241.10	1,141.37	4.00%	38,389.20	1,279.64	4.00%	48,176.40	1,605.88
Computer Science Level 4	Engineering	4.00%	32,973.00	1,099.10	4.00%	35,610.60	1,187.02	4.00%	39,924.60	1,330.82
Eng. Mgmt. Level 2	Engineering	6.00%	50,050.27	1,352.71	4.00%	52,051.97	1,406.81	4.00%	54,133.96	1,463.08
Eng. Mgmt. Level 3	Engineering	4.00%	49,106.03	1,327.19	4.00%	52,051.97	1,406.81	4.00%	54,133.96	1,463.08
Eng. Mgmt. Level 4	Engineering	4.00%	49,106.03	1,327.19	4.00%	51,069.99	1,380.27	4.00%	54,133.96	1,463.08
Eng. Mgmt. Level 5	Engineering	4.00%	47,287.11	1,278.03	4.00%	51,069.99	1,380.27	4.00%	53,112.76	1,435.48
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 1	Engineering	10.00%	54,935.38	1,484.74	6.00%	58,231.34	1,573.82	6.00%	61,724.88	1,668.24
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 2	Engineering	6.00%	42,922.50	1,430.75	4.00%	46,323.60	1,544.12	4.00%	49,103.10	1,636.77
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 3	Engineering	4.00%	39,815.70	1,327.19	4.00%	44,639.40	1,487.98	4.00%	48,176.40	1,605.88
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 4	Engineering	4.00%	39,618.93	1,278.03	4.00%	42,788.37	1,380.27	4.00%	47,972.19	1,547.49
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 5	Engineering	4.00%	44,305.20	1,230.70	4.00%	47,849.40	1,329.15	4.00%	51,677.28	1,435.48
B. Tech Level 1 - (per course)	Engineering	10.00%	3,919.74	1,306.58	6.00%	4,154.91	1,384.97	6.00%	4,404.18	1,468.06
B. Tech Level 2 - (per course)	Engineering	6.00%	3,777.18	1,259.06	4.00%	4,076.52	1,358.84	4.00%	4,321.08	1,440.36
B. Tech Level 3 - (per course)	Engineering	4.00%	3,503.79	1,167.93	4.00%	3,928.26	1,309.42	4.00%	4,239.57	1,413.19
B. Tech Level 4 - (per course)	Engineering	4.00%	3,374.01	1,124.67	4.00%	3,643.92	1,214.64	4.00%	4,085.37	1,361.79
B.Sc. Level 1	Science	10.00%	35,633.40	1,187.78	10.00%	39,196.50	1,306.55	10.00%	43,116.00	1,437.20
B.Sc. Level 2	Science	6.00%	34,337.40	1,144.58	6.00%	37,771.20	1,259.04	6.00%	41,548.20	1,384.94
B.Sc. Level 3	Science	4.00%	31,851.90	1,061.73	6.00%	36,397.50	1,213.25	6.00%	40,037.40	1,334.58
B.Sc. Level 4	Science	4.00%	30,672.30	1,022.41	4.00%	33,125.70	1,104.19	6.00%	38,581.20	1,286.04
B.A. Level 1	Social Sciences	10.00%	33,851.70	1,128.39	10.00%	37,236.60	1,241.22	10.00%	40,960.20	1,365.34
B.A. Level 2	Social Sciences	6.00%	32,620.50	1,087.35	6.00%	35,882.70	1,196.09	6.00%	39,470.70	1,315.69
B.A. Level 3	Social Sciences	4.00%	30,259.50	1,008.65	6.00%	34,577.70	1,152.59	6.00%	38,035.50	1,267.85
B.A. Level 4	Social Sciences	4.00%	29,138.70	971.29	4.00%	31,469.70	1,048.99	6.00%	36,652.20	1,221.74

<u>Table 2 - Proposed Undergraduate International Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23</u>

The Tuition Fee presented in Table 2 is representative of the Annual Fee unless stated otherwise.

For funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; there are no funding eligible international undergraduate programs at the moment).

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to cohort level; e.g. 2021-22 Engineering level 2 increase is 4.0 % over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in blue shade).

		20	20-21 Academic	Year	20	21-22 Academic	Year	20	22-23 Academic	Year
Name	Faculty	Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
B.A. Level 1	Humanities	10.00%	33,851.70	1,128.39	10.00%	37,236.60	1,241.22	10.00%	40,960.20	1,365.34
B.A. Level 2	Humanities	6.00%	32,620.50	1,087.35	6.00%	35,882.70	1,196.09	6.00%	39,470.70	1,315.69
B.A. Level 3	Humanities	4.00%	30,259.50	1,008.65	6.00%	34,577.70	1,152.59	6.00%	38,035.50	1,267.85
B.A. Level 4	Humanities	4.00%	29,138.70	971.29	4.00%	31,469.70	1,048.99	6.00%	36,652.20	1,221.74
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 1	Humanities							n/a	40,960.20	1,365.34
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 2	Humanities							n/a	39,470.70	1,315.69
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 3	Humanities							n/a	38,035.50	1,267.85
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 4	Humanities							n/a	36,652.20	1,221.74
B. Com. Level 1	Business	0.00%	38,167.80	1,272.26	10.00%	41,984.40	1,399.48	10.00%	46,182.60	1,539.42
B. Com. Level 2	Business	0.00%	38,167.80	1,272.26	4.00%	39,694.50	1,323.15	6.00%	44,503.20	1,483.44
B. Com. Level 3	Business	0.00%	36,754.20	1,225.14	4.00%	39,694.50	1,323.15	4.00%	41,282.10	1,376.07
B. Com. Level 4	Business	0.00%	35,392.80	1,179.76	4.00%	38,224.20	1,274.14	4.00%	41,282.10	1,376.07
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 1	Business	0.00%	39,756.90	1,325.23	10.00%	43,732.50	1,457.75	10.00%	48,105.60	1,603.52
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 2	Business	0.00%	39,756.90	1,325.23	4.00%	41,346.90	1,378.23	6.00%	46,356.30	1,545.21
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 3	Business	0.00%	38,284.50	1,276.15	4.00%	41,346.90	1,378.23	4.00%	43,000.50	1,433.35
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 4	Business	0.00%	36,866.40	1,228.88	4.00%	39,815.70	1,327.19	4.00%	43,000.50	1,433.35
B. HSc. Level 1	Health Sciences	25.00%	40,492.50	1,349.75	10.00%	44,541.60	1,484.72	10.00%	48,995.70	1,633.19
B. HSc. Level 2	Health Sciences	6.00%	34,337.40	1,144.58	6.00%	42,921.90	1,430.73	6.00%	47,214.00	1,573.80
B. HSc. Level 3	Health Sciences	4.00%	31,851.90	1,061.73	6.00%	36,397.50	1,213.25	6.00%	45,497.10	1,516.57
B. HSc. Level 4	Health Sciences	4.00%	30,672.30	1,022.41	4.00%	33,125.70	1,104.19	6.00%	38,581.20	1,286.04
Medicine 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	95,000.00	n/a	0.00%	95,000.00	n/a	0.00%	95,000.00	n/a
Medicine 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	95,000.00	n/a	0.00%	95,000.00	n/a	0.00%	95,000.00	n/a
Medicine 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	95,000.00	n/a	0.00%	95,000.00	n/a	0.00%	95,000.00	n/a
² Nursing Level 1	Health Sciences	15.00%	40,979.10	1,365.97	6.00%	43,437.60	1,447.92	6.00%	46,043.70	1,534.79
² Nursing Level 2	Health Sciences	6.00%	36,512.74	1,259.06	6.00%	41,989.68	1,447.92	6.00%	44,508.91	1,534.79
² Nursing Level 3	Health Sciences	4.00%	36,205.83	1,167.93	6.00%	41,372.60	1,334.60	6.00%	47,578.49	1,534.79
² Nursing Level 4	Health Sciences	4.00%	33,740.10	1,124.67	4.00%	36,439.20	1,214.64	6.00%	42,440.10	1,414.67
³ Accelerated Nursing Level 3	Health Sciences	15.00%	55,963.35	1,243.63	6.00%	59,320.80	1,318.24	6.00%	62,879.85	1,397.33
³ Accelerated Nursing Level 4	Health Sciences	4.00%	29,241.54	1,083.02	6.00%	35,592.48	1,318.24	6.00%	37,727.91	1,397.33

Table 2 - Proposed Undergraduate International Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

The Tuition Fee presented in Table 2 is representative of the Annual Fee unless stated otherwise.

For funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; there are no funding eligible international undergraduate programs at the moment).

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to cohort level; e.g. 2021-22 Engineering level 2 increase is 4.0 % over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in blue shade).

		20	20-21 Academic	Year	20	21-22 Academic	Year	20	22-23 Academic	Year
Name	Faculty	Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 1	Health Sciences	10.00%	54,935.38	1,484.74	10.00%	60,428.77	1,633.21	10.00%	66,471.61	1,796.53
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 2	Health Sciences	6.00%	42,922.50	1,430.75	6.00%	47,214.60	1,573.82	6.00%	51,936.00	1,731.20
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 3	Health Sciences	4.00%	39,815.70	1,327.19	6.00%	45,497.70	1,516.59	6.00%	50,047.20	1,668.24
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 4	Health Sciences	4.00%	39,618.93	1,278.03	4.00%	42,788.37	1,380.27	6.00%	49,834.98	1,607.58
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 5	Health Sciences	4.00%	44,305.20	1,230.70	4.00%	47,849.40	1,329.15	4.00%	51,677.28	1,435.48
B. Arts Sc. Level 1	Arts & Science Program	10.00%	35,633.40	1,187.78	10.00%	39,196.50	1,306.55	10.00%	43,116.00	1,437.20
B. Arts Sc. Level 2	Arts & Science Program	6.00%	34,337.40	1,144.58	6.00%	37,771.20	1,259.04	6.00%	41,548.20	1,384.94
B. Arts Sc. Level 3	Arts & Science Program	4.00%	31,851.90	1,061.73	6.00%	36,397.50	1,213.25	6.00%	40,037.40	1,334.58
B. Arts Sc. Level 4	Arts & Science Program	4.00%	30,672.30	1,022.41	4.00%	33,125.70	1,104.19	6.00%	38,581.20	1,286.04

Note: These programs are not funded by MCU and are not bound by the Tuition Fee Framework and Ancillary Fee Guidelines for Publicly-Assisted Universities.

Note: The increase for international students is 10% for level 1 programs and 6% for level 2 and above. International students who entered prior to 2019/20 will be charged a 4% increase only if they fulfill their course requirements and advance to their next year of studies on time. Otherwise, they will be subject to the regular increases outlined in the fee schedule.

Program Specific Notations

Note: The annual undergraduate tuition fees for Engineering (all levels) and Engineering & Management (all levels) is based on 37 units, however a few Engineering & Management programs have specific annualized units.

- Note 1: The Bachelor of Integrated Arts program is a new program slated to begin in September of 2022 and is requesting a fee equivalent to the International B.A. in Humanities.
- Note 2: Starting in 2020/21 the units associated with the Bachelor of Nursing Program are as follows; Level 1: 30, Level 2: 29, Level 3: 31 Level 4: 30. Tuition fee increases are reported on the per unit level.
- Note 3: The Accelerated Nursing stream is proposing a 15.00% increase in Level 3 for 2020/21. Note that accelerated Nursing students take 45 units in Level 3 and 27 units in Level 4.

Table 3 - Proposed Graduate Domestic Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

For funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Research Program Level 1 fee is held constant (0.0% increase) over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in grey shade)

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to cohort level; while there are some non-funding eligible domestic graduate programs, they do not include upper years of study).

roi non-runding engine programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to conort level, while there are some non-rund			20-21 Academic Yo		202	1-22 Academic Ye	ear	202	22-23 Academic Y	ear
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	per Unit
UNENE M.Eng The University Network of Excellence in Nuclear Engineering (fees in accordance with										
other participating institutions) - (per half course)	Engineering	0.00%	2,249.95	749.99	0.00%	2,249.95	749.99	0.00%	2,249.97	749.99
MEEI - Master of Engineering Entrepreneurship and Innovation and MTEI - Master of Technology		1								
Entrepreneurship and Innovation Level 1 - (Full-Time, per term)	Engineering	0.00%	3,240.00	3,240.00	0.00%	3,240.00	3,240.00	0.00%	3,240.00	3,240.00
MEEI - Master of Engineering Entrepreneurship and Innovation and MTEI - Master of Technology										
Entrepreneurship and Innovation Level 2 - (Full-Time, per term)	Engineering	0.00%	3,240.00	3,240.00	0.00%	3,240.00	3,240.00	0.00%	3,240.00	3,240.00
MEEI - Master of Engineering Entrepreneurship and Innovation MTEI - Master of Technology										
Entrepreneurship and Innovation Level 1 - (Part-Time, per term)	Engineering	0.00%	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00%	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00%	1,800.00	1,800.00
MEEI - Master of Engineering Entrepreneurship and Innovation and MTEI - Master of Technology										
Entrepreneurship and Innovation Level 2 - (Part-Time, per term)	Engineering	0.00%	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00%	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00%	1,800.00	1,800.00
MEPP - Master of Engineering and Public Policy Level 1 - (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00
MEPP - Master of Engineering and Public Policy Level 2 - (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00
MEPP - Master of Engineering and Public Policy Level 1 - (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00
MEPP - Master of Engineering and Public Policy Level 2 - (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00
M Eng Design - Master of Engineering Design Level 1 - (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00
M Eng Design - Master of Engineering Design Level 2 - (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00
M Eng Design - Master of Engineering Design Level 1 - (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00
M Eng Design - Master of Engineering Design Level 2 - (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Systems and Technology Level 1 (Full-time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Systems and Technology Level 2 (Full-time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00	0.00%	9,720.00	324.00
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Systems and Technology Level 1 (Part-time, per-year)	Engineering	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Systems and Technology Level 2 (Part-time, per-year)	Engineering	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00	0.00%	4,860.00	324.00
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Manufacturing (MEME) Level 1 (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	8,447.40	281.58	0.00%	8,447.40	281.58	0.00%	8,447.40	281.58
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Manufacturing (MEME) Level 2 (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	8,447.40	281.58	0.00%	8,447.40	281.58	0.00%	8,447.40	281.58
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Manufacturing (MEME) Level 1 (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	4,223.70	281.58	0.00%	4,223.70	281.58	0.00%	4,223.70	281.58
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Manufacturing (MEME) Level 2 (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	0.00%	4,223.70	281.58	0.00%	4,223.70	281.58	0.00%	4,223.70	281.58
¹ Master of Communications Management - (per half course)	Humanities	-4.76%	4,348.83	1,449.61	0.00%	4,348.83	1,449.61	0.00%	4,348.83	1,449.61
MBA - Full-time - Level 1 - (per term)	Business	0.00%	9,005.28	750.45	0.00%	9,005.20	750.44	0.00%	9,005.20	750.44
² MBA - Full-time - Level 2 - (per term)	Business	0.00%	9,005.28	750.45	0.00%	9,005.20	750.44	0.00%	9,005.20	750.44
MBA - Part-time - Level 1 - (per course)	Business	0.00%	2,295.03	765.02	0.00%	2,295.01	765.01	0.00%	2,295.01	765.01
MBA - Part-time - Level 2 - (per course)	Business	0.00%	2,295.03	765.02	0.00%	2,295.01	765.01	0.00%	2,295.01	765.01
¹ Blended Learning MBA - Part-time - (per term)	Business	0.00%	6,388.00	6,388.00	0.00%	6,388.00	6,388.00	0.00%	6,388.00	6,388.00
¹ Master of Finance - (per course)	Business	0.00%	2,500.00	833.33	0.00%	2,500.00	833.33	0.00%	2,500.00	833.33
¹ Master of Finance - EXT (per course)	Business	0.00%	2,500.00	833.33	0.00%	2,500.00	833.33	0.00%	2,500.00	833.33
¹ Executive MBA (Full Time, per term)	Business	3.63%	30,666.66	30,666.66	0.00%	30,666.66	30,666.66	3.63%	31,778.39	31,778.39
MSc eHealth - Full-Time - (per term)	Business	0.00%	2,165.47	2,165.47	0.00%	2,165.47	2,165.47	0.00%	2,165.47	2,165.47
MSc eHealth - Part-Time - (per term)	Business	0.00%	1,082.73	1,082.73	0.00%	1,082.73	1,082.73	0.00%	1,082.73	1,082.73

Table 3 - Proposed Graduate Domestic Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

For funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Research Program Level 1 fee is held constant (0.0% increase) over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in grey shade)

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to cohort level; while there are some non-funding eligible domestic graduate programs, they do not include upper years of study).

roi non-runding engible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to conditiever, while there are some non-rund			20-21 Academic Y	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	202	21-22 Academic Ye	ear	202	22-23 Academic Yo	ear
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	per Unit
MSc (OT) - Master of Science, Occupational Therapy - Level 1 - (per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72
MSc (OT) - Master of Science, Occupational Therapy - Level 2 - (per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72
MSc (PT)- Master of Science, Physiotherapy - Level 1 - (per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72
MSc (PT)- Master of Science, Physiotherapy - Level 2 - (per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72
MSc Rehabilitation Science On-line - (per half course)	Health Sciences	0.00%	1,541.19	513.73	0.00%	1,541.19	513.73	0.00%	1,541.19	513.73
MSc Speech Language Pathology Level 1 (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72
MSc Speech Language Pathology Level 2 (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72	0.00%	3,462.72	3,462.72
MSc Health Science Education Level 1 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	2,268.00	2,268.00	0.00%	2,268.00	2,268.00	0.00%	2,268.00	2,268.00
MSc Health Science Education Level 2 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	2,268.00	2,268.00	0.00%	2,268.00	2,268.00	0.00%	2,268.00	2,268.00
MSc Health Science Education Level 1 - (Part Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	1,512.00	1,512.00	0.00%	1,512.00	1,512.00	0.00%	1,512.00	1,512.00
MSc Health Science Education Level 2 - (Part Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	1,512.00	1,512.00	0.00%	1,512.00	1,512.00	0.00%	1,512.00	1,512.00
MSc Health Science Education - (per half course)	Health Sciences	0.00%	1,669.47	556.50	0.00%	1,669.47	556.49	0.00%	1,669.47	556.49
Master of Public Health Level 1 - (per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,906.97	3,906.97	0.00%	3,906.97	3,906.97	0.00%	3,906.97	3,906.97
Master of Public Health Level 2 - (per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,906.97	3,906.97	0.00%	3,906.97	3,906.97	0.00%	3,906.97	3,906.97
Master of Public Health Level 1 - (Part Time, per half course)	Health Sciences	0.00%	1,146.03	382.01	0.00%	1,146.02	382.01	0.00%	1,146.03	382.01
Master of Public Health Level 2 - (Part Time, per half course)	Health Sciences	0.00%	1,146.03	382.01	0.00%	1,146.02	382.01	0.00%	1,146.03	382.01
Master of Biomedical Discovery & Commercialization Level 1 - (per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	6,614.98	6,614.98	0.00%	6,614.98	6,614.98	0.00%	6,614.98	6,614.98
MHM - Master of Health Management offered through the Faculties of Business and Health Sciences - (per	Health Sciences									
course)		0.00%	2,506.08	835.36	0.00%	2,506.08	835.36	0.00%	2,506.08	835.36
MSc Psychotherapy Level 1 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,780.00	3,780.00	0.0%	3,780.00	3,780.00	0.0%	3,780.00	3,780.00
MSc Psychotherapy Level 2 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	3,672.00	3,672.00	0.0%	3,672.00	3,672.00	0.0%	3,672.00	3,672.00
⁴ MSc Midwifery Level 1 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences				n/a	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.0%	4,000.00	4,000.00
⁴ MSc Midwifery Level 1 - (Part Time, per term)	Health Sciences				n/a	2,667.00	2,667.00	0.0%	2,667.00	2,667.00
Master of Financial Mathematics Level 1 - (Full Time, per term)	Science	0.00%	7,829.83	7,829.83	0.0%	7,829.83	7,829.83	0.0%	7,829.83	7,829.83
Master of Social Work All Levels - (per term)	Social Sciences	0.00%	2,186.49	2,186.49	0.00%	2,186.49	2,186.49	0.00%	2,186.49	2,186.49
Master of Social Work All Levels Part-Time - (per term)	Social Sciences	0.00%	1,093.24	1,093.24	0.00%	1,093.24	1,093.24	0.00%	1,093.24	1,093.24
³ Master of Public Policy in Digital Society - (per term)	Social Sciences				n/a	9,700.00	9,700.00	0.00%	9,700.00	9,700.00

Table 3 - Proposed Graduate Domestic Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

For funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Research Program Level 1 fee is held constant (0.0% increase) over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in grey shade)

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to cohort level; while there are some non-funding eligible domestic graduate programs, they do not include upper years of study).

		202	20-21 Academic Y	ear	202	21-22 Academic Ye	ear	202	22-23 Academic Yo	ear
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	per Unit
Visiting Graduate Student (Non-Ontario Domestic or International (excluding Cotutelle)) - registered in a										
grad degree program in another university and spending time at McMaster as part of their degree program at										
the home university										
Graduate Programs Level 1 - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 2 - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 3 - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 4 - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 5 - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 1 Part Time - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 2 Part Time - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 3 Part Time - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 4 Part Time - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 5 Part Time - Research Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 1 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,815.83	2,815.83	0.00%	2,815.83	2,815.83	0.00%	2,815.83	2,815.83
Graduate Programs Level 2 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,815.83	2,815.83	0.00%	2,815.83	2,815.83	0.00%	2,815.83	2,815.83
Graduate Programs Level 3 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,815.83	2,815.83	0.00%	2,815.83	2,815.83	0.00%	2,815.83	2,815.83
Graduate Programs Level 4 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,735.37	2,735.37	0.00%	2,735.37	2,735.37	0.00%	2,735.37	2,735.37
Graduate Programs Level 5 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	2,657.21	2,657.21	0.00%	2,657.21	2,657.21	0.00%	2,657.21	2,657.21
Graduate Programs Level 1 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,407.90	1,407.90	0.00%	1,407.90	1,407.90	0.00%	1,407.90	1,407.90
Graduate Programs Level 2 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,407.90	1,407.90	0.00%	1,407.90	1,407.90	0.00%	1,407.90	1,407.90
Graduate Programs Level 3 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,407.90	1,407.90	0.00%	1,407.90	1,407.90	0.00%	1,407.90	1,407.90
Graduate Programs Level 4 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,367.67	1,367.67	0.00%	1,367.67	1,367.67	0.00%	1,367.67	1,367.67
Graduate Programs Level 5 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		0.00%	1,328.59	1,328.59	0.00%	1,328.59	1,328.59	0.00%	1,328.59	1,328.59
Discounted Fees (PhD Only) for Term 13 and Higher - (per term)			1,051.20	1,051.20		1,051.20	1,051.20		1,051.20	1,051.20
Readmission to defend thesis			1,051.20	1,051.20		1,051.20	1,051.20		1,051.20	1,051.20

Generic Notations

Note: Unless noted programs are funded by MCU and are bound by the Tuition Fee Framework and Ancillary Fee Guidelines for Publicly-Assisted Universities.

Note 1: These programs are not MCU funded and are not bound by the Tuition Fee Framework and Ancillary Fee Guidelines for Publicly-Assisted Universities.

Program Specific Notations

Note 2: The MBA program requirements may result in students requiring more than 2 academic years to complete the program. In this event, MBA students will pay fees equivalent to the Level 2 MBA fee.

Note 3: The Master of Public Policy in Digital Society is a professional based Masters program which focusses on interdisciplinary learning in the digital age. Enrolment into this program will begin in May 2021.

Note 4: The Master of Science in Midwifery Program requests to be funding eligible and has a tentative start date of June 2022. The program is seeking approval from MCU and fees are subject to change.

Table 4 - Proposed Graduate International Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

For International Graduate Programs which align their fees with funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Research Program Level 1 fee is held constant (0.0% increase) over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in grey shade)

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to cohort level; e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Course Based Program Level 2 fee increase is 6.0% over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in blue shade).

roi non-tunding engible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to conort level, e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Cours	l l l l		0-21 Academic Y		·	1-22 Academic Y	'ear	202	2-23 Academic Y	'ear
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
UNENE M.Eng The University Network of Excellence in Nuclear Engineering (fees in accordance with										
other participating institutions) - (per half course)	Engineering	0.00%	2,249.97	749.99	0.00%	2,249.95	749.99	0.00%	2,249.95	749.99
MEEI - Master of Engineering Entrepreneurship and Innovation and MTEI - Master of Technology										
Entrepreneurship and Innovation Level 1 - (Full-Time, per term)	Engineering	5.00%	13,650.00	13,650.00	0.00%	13,650.00	13,650.00	10.00%	15,015.00	15,015.00
MEEI - Master of Engineering Entrepreneurship and Innovation and MTEI - Master of Technology										
Entrepreneurship and Innovation Level 2 - (Full-Time, per term)	Engineering	2.00%	13,260.00	13,260.00	0.00%	13,650.00	13,650.00	6.00%	14,469.00	14,469.00
MEEI - Master of Engineering Entrepreneurship and Innovation MTEI - Master of Technology										
Entrepreneurship and Innovation Level 1 - (Part-Time, per term)	Engineering	5.00%	6,076.75	6,076.75	0.00%	6,076.75	6,076.75	10.00%	6,684.42	6,684.42
MEEI - Master of Engineering Entrepreneurship and Innovation and MTEI - Master of Technology										
Entrepreneurship and Innovation Level 2 - (Part-Time, per term)	Engineering	2.00%	5,903.13	5,903.13	0.00%	6,076.75	6,076.75	6.00%	6,441.35	6,441.35
MEPP - Master of Engineering and Public Policy Level 1 - (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	5.00%	34,650.00	1,155.00	10.00%	38,115.00	1,270.50	10.00%	41,926.50	1,397.55
MEPP - Master of Engineering and Public Policy Level 2 - (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	2.00%	33,660.00	1,122.00	5.00%	36,382.50	1,212.75	5.00%	40,020.60	1,334.02
MEPP - Master of Engineering and Public Policy Level 1 - (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	5.00%	16,944.27	1,155.00	10.00%	19,057.50	1,270.50	10.00%	20,963.25	1,397.55
MEPP - Master of Engineering and Public Policy Level 2 - (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	2.00%	16,460.16	1,122.00	5.00%	18,191.25	1,212.75	5.00%	20,010.30	1,334.02
M Eng Design - Master of Engineering Design Level 1 - (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	5.00%	34,650.00	1,155.00	10.00%	38,115.00	1,270.50	10.00%	41,926.50	1,397.55
M Eng Design - Master of Engineering Design Level 2 - (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	2.00%	33,660.00	1,122.00	5.00%	36,382.50	1,212.75	5.00%	40,020.60	1,334.02
M Eng Design - Master of Engineering Design Level 1 - (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	5.00%	16,944.27	1,155.00	10.00%	19,057.50	1,270.50	10.00%	20,963.25	1,397.55
M Eng Design - Master of Engineering Design Level 2 - (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	2.00%	16,460.16	1,122.00	5.00%	18,191.25	1,212.75	5.00%	20,010.30	1,334.02
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Systems and Technology Level 1 (Full-time, per year)	Engineering	5.00%	34,650.00	1,155.00	10.00%	38,115.00	1,270.50	10.00%	41,926.50	1,397.55
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Systems and Technology Level 2 (Full-time, per year)	Engineering	2.00%	33,660.00	1,122.00	5.00%	36,382.50	1,212.75	5.00%	40,020.60	1,334.02
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Systems and Technology Level 1 (Part-time, per-year)	Engineering	5.00%	16,944.27	1,155.00	10.00%	19,057.50	1,270.50	10.00%	20,963.25	1,397.55
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Systems and Technology Level 2 (Part-time, per-year)	Engineering	2.00%	16,460.16	1,122.00	5.00%	18,191.25	1,212.75	5.00%	20,010.30	1,334.02
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Manufacturing (MEME) Level 1 (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	5.00%	34,650.00	1,155.00	10.00%	38,115.00	1,270.50	10.00%	41,926.50	1,397.55
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Manufacturing (MEME) Level 2 (Full-Time, per year)	Engineering	2.00%	33,660.00	1,122.00	5.00%	36,382.50	1,212.75	5.00%	40,020.60	1,334.02
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Manufacturing (MEME) Level 1 (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	5.00%	16,944.27	1,155.00	10.00%	19,057.50	1,270.50	10.00%	20,963.25	1,397.55
M Eng - Master of Engineering in Manufacturing (MEME) Level 2 (Part-Time, per year)	Engineering	2.00%	16,460.16	1,122.00	5.00%	18,191.25	1,212.75	5.00%	20,010.30	1,334.02
Master of Communications Management - (per half course)	Humanities	-9.09%	5,259.24	1,753.08	0.00%	5,259.24	1,753.08	0.00%	5,259.24	1,753.08
MBA - Full-time - Level 1 - (per term)	Business	0.00%	19,868.16	1,655.68	8.00%	21,457.56	1,788.13	8.00%	23,174.16	1,931.18
¹ MBA - Full-time - Level 2 - (per term)	Business	0.00%	19,868.16	1,655.68	4.00%	20,662.80	1,721.90	4.00%	22,315.80	1,859.65
MBA - Part-time - Level 1 - (per course)	Business	0.00%	4,967.04	1,655.68	8.00%	5,364.39	1,788.13	8.00%	5,793.54	1,931.18
MBA - Part-time - Level 2 - (per course)	Business	0.00%	4,967.04	1,655.68	4.00%	5,165.70	1,721.90	4.00%	5,578.95	1,859.65
Blended Learning MBA - Part-time - (per term)	Business	0.00%	6,388.00	6,388.00	0.00%	6,388.00	6,388.00	0.00%	6,388.00	6,388.00
Master of Finance - (per course)	Business	0.00%	3,216.21	1,072.07	5.00%	3,377.01	1,125.67	5.00%	3,545.85	1,181.95
Master of Finance - EXT - (per course)	Business	0.00%	3,216.21	1,072.07	0.00%	3,216.21	1,072.07	0.00%	3,377.01	1,125.67
Executive MBA (Full Time, per term)	Business	0.00%	30,666.66	30,666.66	0.00%	30,666.66	30,666.66	3.63%	31,778.39	31,778.39
MSc eHealth - Full-Time - (per term)	Business	0.00%	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00%	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00%	6,000.00	6,000.00
MSc eHealth - Part-Time - (per term)	Business	0.00%	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	3,000.00

<u>Table 4 - Proposed Graduate International Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23</u>

For International Graduate Programs which align their fees with funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Research Program Level 1 fee is held constant (0.0% increase) over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in grey shade)

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to cohort level; e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Course Based Program Level 2 fee increase is 6.0% over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in blue shade).

		202	0-21 Academic \	′ ear	202	1-22 Academic Y	ear	202	2-23 Academic Yo	ear
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
MSc (OT) - Master of Science, Occupational Therapy - Level 1 - (per term)	Health Sciences	10.00%	17,682.02	17,682.02	10.00%	19,450.22	19,450.22	10.00%	21,395.24	21,395.24
MSc (OT) - Master of Science, Occupational Therapy - Level 2 - (per term)	Health Sciences	6.00%	17,039.04	17,039.04	6.00%	18,742.94	18,742.94	6.00%	20,617.23	20,617.23
MSc (PT)- Master of Science, Physiotherapy - Level 1 - (per term)	Health Sciences	10.00%	17,682.02	17,682.02	10.00%	19,450.22	19,450.22	10.00%	21,395.24	21,395.24
MSc (PT)- Master of Science, Physiotherapy - Level 2 - (per term)	Health Sciences	6.00%	17,039.04	17,039.04	6.00%	18,742.94	18,742.94	6.00%	20,617.23	20,617.23
MSc Rehabilitation Science On-line - (per half course)	Health Sciences	10.00%	4,240.26	1,413.42	10.00%	4,664.28	1,554.76	10.00%	5,130.69	1,710.23
MSc Speech Language Pathology Level 1 (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	10.00%	17,682.02	17,682.02	10.00%	19,450.22	19,450.22	10.00%	21,395.24	21,395.24
MSc Speech Language Pathology Level 2 (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	6.00%	17,039.04	17,039.04	6.00%	18,742.94	18,742.94	6.00%	20,617.23	20,617.23
MSc Health Science Education Level 1 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	10.00%	8,097.80	8,097.80	10.00%	8,907.58	8,907.58	10.00%	9,798.33	9,798.33
MSc Health Science Education Level 2 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	6.00%	7,803.33	7,803.33	6.00%	8,583.66	8,583.66	6.00%	9,442.03	9,442.03
MSc Health Science Education Level 1 - (Part Time, per term)	Health Sciences	10.00%	4,155.43	4,155.43	10.00%	4,570.97	4,570.97	10.00%	5,028.06	5,028.06
MSc Health Science Education Level 2 - (Part Time, per term)	Health Sciences	6.00%	4,004.33	4,004.33	6.00%	4,404.75	4,404.75	6.00%	4,845.22	4,845.22
MSc Health Science Education - (per half course)	Health Sciences	10.00%	4,188.78	1,396.26	10.00%	4,607.64	1,535.88	10.00%	5,068.38	1,689.46
Master of Public Health Level 1 - (per term)	Health Sciences	10.00%	14,062.62	14,062.62	10.00%	15,468.88	15,468.88	10.00%	17,015.76	17,015.76
Master of Public Health Level 2 - (per term)	Health Sciences	6.00%	13,551.25	13,551.25	6.00%	14,906.37	14,906.37	6.00%	16,397.01	16,397.01
Master of Public Health Level 1 - (Part Time, per half course)	Health Sciences	10.00%	4,124.94	1,374.98	10.00%	4,537.41	1,512.47	10.00%	4,991.13	1,663.71
Master of Public Health Level 2 - (Part Time, per half course)	Health Sciences	6.00%	3,974.94	1,324.98	6.00%	4,372.41	1,457.47	6.00%	4,809.63	1,603.21
Master of Biomedical Discovery & Commercialization Level 1 - (per term)	Health Sciences	10.00%	18,817.88	18,817.88	10.00%	20,699.66	20,699.66	10.00%	22,769.62	22,769.62
MHM - Master of Health Management offered through the Faculties of Business and Health Sciences -										
(per course)	Health Sciences	2.00%	5,794.11	1,931.37	2.00%	5,909.97	1,969.99	2.00%	6,028.14	2,009.38
Master of Science in Psychotherapy Level 1 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	12,960.00	12,960.00	0.00%	12,960.00	12,960.00	0.00%	12,960.00	12,960.00
Master of Science in Psychotherapy Level 2 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences	0.00%	12,960.00	12,960.00	0.00%	12,960.00	12,960.00	0.00%	12,960.00	12,960.00
³ MSc Midwifery Level 1 - (Full Time, per term)	Health Sciences				n/a	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00%	8,000.00	8,000.00
³ MSc Midwifery Level 1 - (Part Time, per term)	Health Sciences				n/a	5,333.00	5,333.00	0.00%	5,333.00	5,333.00
Master of Financial Mathematics Level 1 - (Full Time, per term)	Science	0.00%	15,015.00	15,015.00	0.00%	15,015.00	15,015.00	0.00%	15,015.00	15,015.00
Master of Social Work Level 1 - (Full Time, per term)	Social Science	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74
Master of Social Work Level 2 - (Full Time, per term)	Social Science	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74
Master of Social Work Level 1 - (Part Time, per term)	Social Science	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34
Master of Social Work Level 2 - (Part Time, per term)	Social Science	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34
² Master of Public Policy in Digital Society - (per term)	Social Science		·		n/a	18,500.00	18,500.00	0.0%	18,500.00	18,500.00

Table 4 - Proposed Graduate International Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

For International Graduate Programs which align their fees with funding eligible programs, increases/decreases are applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Research Program Level 1 fee is held constant (0.0% increase) over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in grey shade)

For non-funding eligible programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to cohort level; e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Course Based Program Level 2 fee increase is 6.0% over 2020-21 level 1 tuition fee - example in blue shade).

To internationing engine programs, increases are applied diagonally (i.e. to conditievel, e.g. 2021-22 Graduate Cours			0-21 Academic Y		·	1-22 Academic Y	ear	202	2-23 Academic Y	'ear
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
Graduate Programs Level 1 - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74
Graduate Programs Level 2 - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74
Graduate Programs Level 3 - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74
Graduate Programs Level 4 - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74
Graduate Programs Level 5 - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	5,587.00	5,587.00	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74	0.00%	5,698.74	5,698.74
Graduate Programs Level 1 - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 2 - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 3 - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 4 - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 5 - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40	0.00%	2,102.40	2,102.40
Graduate Programs Level 1 Part Time - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34
Graduate Programs Level 2 Part Time - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34
Graduate Programs Level 3 Part Time - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34
Graduate Programs Level 4 Part Time - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34
Graduate Programs Level 5 Part Time - Research Programs - Master - (per term)		0.00%	2,867.00	2,867.00	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34	0.00%	2,924.34	2,924.34
Graduate Programs Level 1 Part Time - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 2 Part Time - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 3 Part Time - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 4 Part Time - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 5 Part Time - Research Programs - PhD - (per term)		0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20	0.00%	1,051.20	1,051.20
Graduate Programs Level 1 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		10.00%	9,390.99	9,390.99	10.00%	10,330.08	10,330.08	10.00%	11,363.08	11,363.08
Graduate Programs Level 2 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		6.00%	9,049.50	9,049.50	6.00%	9,954.44	9,954.44	6.00%	10,949.88	10,949.88
Graduate Programs Level 3 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		4.00%	8,394.46	8,394.46	6.00%	9,592.47	9,592.47	6.00%	10,551.70	10,551.70
Graduate Programs Level 4 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		4.00%	8,083.55	8,083.55	4.00%	8,730.23	8,730.23	6.00%	10,168.01	10,168.01
Graduate Programs Level 5 - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		4.00%	7,784.16	7,784.16	4.00%	8,406.89	8,406.89	6.00%	9,254.04	9,254.04
Graduate Programs Level 1 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		10.00%	4,819.18	4,819.18	10.00%	5,301.09	5,301.09	10.00%	5,831.19	5,831.19
Graduate Programs Level 2 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		6.00%	4,643.94	4,643.94	6.00%	5,108.33	5,108.33	6.00%	5,619.15	5,619.15
Graduate Programs Level 3 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		4.00%	4,307.79	4,307.79	6.00%	4,922.57	4,922.57	6.00%	5,414.82	5,414.82
Graduate Programs Level 4 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		4.00%	4,148.24	4,148.24	4.00%	4,480.10	4,480.10	6.00%	5,217.92	5,217.92
Graduate Programs Level 5 Part Time - Course-based or Professional Programs - (per term)		4.00%	3,994.59	3,994.59	4.00%	4,314.16	4,314.16	6.00%	4,748.90	4,748.90
Discounted Fees (PhD Only) for Term 13 and Higher - (per term)			1,051.20	1,051.20		1,051.20	1,051.20		1,051.20	1,051.20
Readmission to defend thesis			1,051.20	1,051.20		1,051.20	1,051.20		1,051.20	1,051.20

Generic Notations

Note: These programs are not funded by MCU and are not bound by the Tuition Fee Framework and Ancillary Fee Guidelines for Publicly-Assisted Universities.

Note: International students who entered prior to 2019/20 will be charged a 4% increase only if they fulfill their course requirements and advance to their next year of studies on time. Otherwise, they will be subject to the regular increases outlined in the fee schedule. Program Specific Notations

Note 1: The MBA program requirements may result in students requiring more than 2 academic years to complete the program. In this event, MBA students will pay fees equivalent to the Level 2 MBA fee.

Note 2: The Master of Public Policy in Digital Society is a professional based Masters program which focusses on interdisciplinary learning in the digital age. Enrolment into this program will begin in May 2021.

Note 3: The Master of Science in Midwifery program is slated to start in June 2022 pending board approval.

Table 5 - Domestic and International Student Tuition Fees for Graduate Diploma Programs: 2021-22 and 2022-23

			2020-21 Academic Year	•		2021-22 Academic Year		2022-23 Academic Year				
Name of Diploma	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee Per 1,051.20 2,924.34 1,051.20 equivalent to the program's domestic part-time per term fee 350.00 1,621.38 810.69 463.05 2,250.00 4,011.17 2,336.00 5,831.19 12,807.54	Per Unit		
¹ Regular Post-Degree Diploma Programs - (per course) - Domestic		0.0%	1,051.20		0%	1,051.20		0%	1,051.20			
² Regular Post-Degree Diploma Programs - (per course) - International		0.0%	2,924.34		0%	2,924.34		0%	2,924.34			
³ Special Program Fee Post-Degree - (per course) - Graduate Research Program. This fee is the same for domestic and international students.			1,051.20			1,051.20			1,051.20			
⁴ Special Program Fee Post-Degree - (per course) - None Graduate Research Program. This fee is the same for domestic and international students.			equivalent to the program's domestic part-time per term fee			equivalent to the program's domestic part-time per term fee			program's domestic	n/a		
Graduate Diploma - Water Without Borders (per course)			350.00		0%	350.00		0%	350.00			
Graduate Diploma - Professional Accountancy - (per course)	Business	5.0%	1,470.66	490.22	5%	1,544.19	514.73	5%	1,621.38	540.46		
Graduate Diploma - Professional Accountancy - (per quarter module)	Business	5.0%	735.33	490.22	5%	772.10	514.73	5%	810.69	540.46		
Graduate Diploma - Professional Accountancy - Workshop	Business	5.0%	420.00	n/a	5%	441.00	n/a	5%	463.05	n/a		
Graduate Diploma - UNENE (University Network of Excellence in Nuclear Engineering) - (per course)	Engineering	0.0%	2,250.00	n/a	0%	2,250.00	n/a	0%	2,250.00	n/a		
Graduate Diploma in Clinical Epidemiology (GDCE) - (per course). This fee is the same for domestic and international students.	Health Sciences	0.0%	3,638.25	n/a	5%	3,820.16	n/a	5%	4,011.17	n/a		
Primary Health Care Nurse Practitioner - (per term)	Health Sciences	0.0%	2,336.00	n/a	0%	2,336.00	n/a	0%	2,336.00	n/a		
International Fee Post Degree Health Research Methodology (HRM) On-line - (per course)	Health Sciences	10.0%	4,819.18	n/a	10%	5,301.09	n/a	10%	5,831.19	n/a		
Advanced Neonatal Nursing - The McMaster Graduate Diploma Program in Advanced Neonatal Nursing is a graduate level advanced nursing practice specialty program offered within the Faculty of Health Sciences and sponsored by the Office of the Associate Dean of Graduate Studies (Health Sciences) - (Annual)	f Health Sciences	0.0%	12,807.54	n/a	0%	12,807.54	n/a	0%	12,807.54	n/a		
Graduate Diploma in Community-Engaged Research and Evaluation - (per term)	Social Sciences	0.0%	1,402.20	n/a	0%	1,402.20	n/a	0%	1,402.20	n/a		
Graduate Diploma in Critical Leadership in Social Services and Communities - (per term)	Social Sciences	0.0%	1,402.20	n/a	0%	1,402.20	n/a	0%	1,402.20	n/a		

Program Specific Notations

Note: Clinical Behavioural Sciences (CBS) tuition fees will be equivalent to regular post-degree diploma programs.

Note 1: The domestic fee for all Regular Post-Degree Diploma Programs equals the domestic fee for "Graduate Programs Level 1 Part Time - Research Programs - (per term)".

Note 2: The international fee for all Regular Post-Degree Diploma Programs equals the international fee for "Graduate Programs Level 1 Part Time - Research Programs - (per term)".

Note 3: The Special Program per course fee for a Graduate Research Program is intended for non-students who are interested in taking a singular course. If the course is equal to the level 1 domestic per term fee for "Graduate Programs Level 1 Part Time - Research Programs"

Note 4: The Special Program per course fee for a non-Graduate Research Program is intended for non-students who are interested in taking a singular course in a 'Course-based', 'Professional' or specialized program. The fee paid for the course is equal to the program's domestic level 1 per term fee for a part-time student. For example, a non-student who registers in a singular course in a professional graduate program will be charged \$1,407.90, which is equivalent to a part-time domestic per term tuition fee, the fee charged is the domestic part-time per course fee (i.e. the proceeding next lowest fee). For instance, MBA does not have a part-time domestic per term fee. Therefore, in 2021-22, a student would be charged the part-time level 1 domestic per course fee of \$2,295.01.

Table 6 - Domestic and International Student Tuition Fees for Undergraduate Certificate and Diploma Programs: 2021-22 and 2022-23

Name of Diploma	Equity	2020-21 Aca	demic Year	2021-22 Aca	demic Year	2022-23 Academic Year		
Name of Diploma	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	% Increase	Tuition Fee	% Increase	Tuition Fee	
Technology Leadership Program - (per course)	Engineering	0%	956.88	0%	956.88	0%	956.88	
¹ B. Tech Certificate - (per course)	Engineering	0%	797.31	0.00%	797.31	0.00%	797.31	
² McMaster Certificate of Completion in Advanced Manufacturing - (per course)	Engineering			n/a	500.00	0.00%	500.00	
Nursing Oncology - In order to accommodate the educational needs of registered nurses working in pediatric oncology, a program has been developed within the context of the existing post-diploma stream. All candidates must reside in Ontario and be registered to practice nursing by the College of Nurses of Ontario. Two streams - Adult and Pediatric. Oncology Program Office in Health Sciences Centre.	Health Sciences	0.0%	3,640.00	0%	3,640.00	0%	3,640.00	
Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing Certificate Program - This program has been established to provide registered nurses working with mental health patients the opportunity to develop enhanced knowledge and skills required to meet the challenges associated with their evolving roles. Key aspects of the program include professional role development, evidence based practice and development of skills relevant to assessment, communication, supportive care and collaborative practice - (per unit)	Health Sciences	0.0%	196.65	0%	196.65	0%	196.65	
Occupational Therapy Examination and Practice Preparation (OTepp) - (Full-time)	Health Sciences	0%	9,234.75	0%	9,234.75	0%	9,234.75	
Occupational Therapy Examination and Practice Preparation (OTepp) - (per course)	Health Sciences	0%	2,625.00	0%	2,625.00	0%	2,625.00	
Courses for Professional Designations - (per 1/2 course)	Business	0.0%	1,100.00	0%	1,100.00	0%	1,100.00	
³ English Language Development Diploma (MELD) - (Annual)	Humanities	10%	28,231.56	5%	29,643.13	5%	31,125.28	
⁴ McMaster English Readiness for Graduate Excellence (MERGE) Certificate. This fee is the same for domestic and international students - (per term)	Humanities	-40%	7,348.44	n/a	7,347.84	n/a	7,347.84	
⁵ HDLC-McMaster Labour Studies Certificate - (per course)	Social Sciences	7.4%	146.00	2.74%	150.00	0%	150.00	

Generic Notations

Note: These programs are not funded by MCU and are not bound by the Tuition Fee Framework and Ancillary Fee Guidelines for Publicly-Assisted Universities.

Program Specific Notations

Note 1: The per course tuition fee for the B.Tech Certificate is equivalent to the B.Tech. domestic undergraduate level three tuition fee.

Note 2: Starting in 2021/22 the Faculty of Engineering will be offering a Certificate of Completion in Advanced Manufacturing. This MMRI Industry Training Program is a unique certificate program, designed around meeting the needs and requirements of industry as identified by McMaster's industry partners. The focus is on building on a worker's existing skillset and empowering them with innovative, up-to-date and in demand skills and knowledge.

Note 3: The MELD program is subject to the department's requested tuition increases/decreases. MELD students will continue to pay and have the choice to opt out of the supplementary fees which will be listed separately in the Miscellaneous Fees Schedule.

Note 4: In 2020-21 and onward MERGE will be a 6 week summer program (instead of 10 weeks) and the tuition fee presented is \$7,500.00 net miscellaneous fees for a Modified Program (on campus) of 12 units equating to \$152.16 in 2021-22 and 2022-23.

Note 5: This fee was previously calculated by removing supplemental fees from a specified overall fee. Going forward, this certificate will charge a flat fee of \$150.00, with supplemental fees paid separately and on top of the existing per course fee.

Table 7 - Other Program Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

Name	Faculty	2020-21 Academic Year	2021-22 Ac	ademic Year	2022-23 Academic Year		
Name	Faculty	Tuition Fee	% Increase	Tuition Fee	% Increase	Tuition Fee	
Executive Management Program - 1 Day Course	Business	795.00	0%	795.00	0%	795.00	
Executive Management Program - 3 Day Course	Business	2,147.00	0%	2,147.00	0%	2,147.00	
Executive Management Program - 5 Day Program	Business	3,380.00	0%	3,380.00	0%	3,380.00	
¹ Chartered Director Program - (per module)	Business	4,370.00	0%	4,370.00	0%	4,370.00	
¹ Chartered Director Program - (Full Program)	Business	21,850.00	0%	21,850.00	0%	21,850.00	
Operations Leadership and Management	Engineering	15,990.00	0%	15,990.00	0%	15,990.00	
Industry 4.0	Engineering	15,990.00	0%	15,990.00	0%	15,990.00	
Carbon Mitigation	Engineering	15,990.00	0%	15,990.00	0%	15,990.00	

Note 1: The Chartered Directors Program is a joint initiative between The Conference Board of Canada and the DeGroote School of Business at McMaster University

Table 8 - Proposed Out of Province Domestic Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

The Tuition Fee presented in Table 8 is representative of the Annual Fee unless stated otherwise.

Increases/decreases are applied applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; example in gray shade).

increases/decreases are applied applied nonzonially (i.e. on the level of study		202	2020-21 Academic Year			2021-22 Academic Year			2022-23 Academic Year			
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit		
Engineering Level 1	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	3.00%	12,819.39	346.47	3.00%	13,203.82	356.86		
Engineering Level 2	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	3.00%	12,819.39	346.47		
Engineering Level 3	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38		
Engineering Level 4	Engineering	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21		
Computer Science Level 1	Engineering	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	3.00%	8,237.10	274.57	3.00%	8,484.00	282.80		
Computer Science Level 2	Engineering	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	3.00%	8,237.10	274.57		
Computer Science Level 3	Engineering	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58	0.00%	7,997.40	266.58		
Computer Science Level 4	Engineering	0.00%	7,898.40	263.28	0.00%	7,898.40	263.28	0.00%	7,898.40	263.28		
Eng. Mgmt. Level 2	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	3.00%	12,819.39	346.47		
Eng. Mgmt. Level 3	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38		
Eng. Mgmt. Level 4	Engineering	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21	0.00%	12,291.77	332.21		
Eng. Mgmt. Level 5	Engineering	0.00%	12,104.55	327.15	0.00%	12,104.55	327.15	0.00%	12,104.55	327.15		
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 1	Engineering	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	3.00%	12,819.39	346.47	3.00%	13,203.82	356.86		
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 2	Engineering	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	3.00%	10,394.10	346.47		
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 3	Engineering	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38		
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 4	Engineering	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21		
IBEHS Engineering and Biomedical Engineering Level 5	Engineering	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15		
B. Tech Level 1 - (per course)	Engineering	0.00%	797.31	265.77	3.00%	821.22	273.74	3.00%	845.85	281.95		
B. Tech Level 2 - (per course)	Engineering	0.00%	797.31	265.77	0.00%	797.31	265.77	3.00%	821.22	273.74		
B. Tech Level 3 - (per course)	Engineering	0.00%	797.31	265.77	0.00%	797.31	265.77	0.00%	797.31	265.77		
B. Tech Level 4 - (per course)	Engineering	0.00%	787.41	262.47	0.00%	787.41	262.47	0.00%	787.41	262.47		
B.Sc. Level 1	Science	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	3.00%	6,223.80	207.46	3.00%	6,410.40	213.68		
B.Sc. Level 2	Science	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	3.00%	6,178.50	205.95		
B.Sc. Level 3	Science	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51		
B.Sc. Level 4	Science	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51		
B.A. Level 1	Social Sciences	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	3.00%	6,223.80	207.46	3.00%	6,410.40	213.68		
B.A. Level 2	Social Sciences	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	3.00%	6,178.50	205.95		
B.A. Level 3	Social Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51		
B.A. Level 4	Social Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51		

Table 8 - Proposed Out of Province Domestic Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

The Tuition Fee presented in Table 8 is representative of the Annual Fee unless stated otherwise.

Increases/decreases are applied applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; example in gray shade).

Name		2020-21 Academic Year			202	1-22 Academic \	/ear	2022-23 Academic Year		
	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase		Per Unit
B.A. Level 1	Humanities	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	3.00%	6,223.80	207.46	3.00%	6,410.40	213.68
B.A. Level 2	Humanities	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	3.00%	6,178.50	205.95
B.A. Level 3	Humanities	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
B.A. Level 4	Humanities	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 1	Humanities							n/a	6,410.40	213.68
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 2	Humanities							n/a	6,178.50	205.95
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 3	Humanities							n/a	5,955.30	198.51
¹ Bachelor of Integrated Arts Level 4	Humanities							n/a	5,955.30	198.51
B. Com. Level 1	Business	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	3.00%	9,635.40	321.18	3.00%	9,924.30	330.81
B. Com. Level 2	Business	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	3.00%	9,635.40	321.18
B. Com. Level 3	Business	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83	0.00%	9,354.90	311.83
B. Com. Level 4	Business	0.00%	9,239.10	307.97	0.00%	9,239.10	307.97	0.00%	9,239.10	307.97
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 1	Business	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	3.00%	10,394.10	346.47	3.00%	10,705.80	356.86
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 2	Business	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	3.00%	10,394.10	346.47
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 3	Business	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38
B. Com. Integrated Business and Humanities Level 4	Business	0.00%	9,966.30	332.21	0.00%	9,966.30	332.21	0.00%	9,966.30	332.21

Table 8 - Proposed Out of Province Domestic Student Tuition Fees: 2021-22 and 2022-23

The Tuition Fee presented in Table 8 is representative of the Annual Fee unless stated otherwise.

Increases/decreases are applied applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study; example in gray shade).

Increases/decreases are applied applied horizontally (i.e. on the level of study;		202	20-21 Academic	Year	202	1-22 Academic \	'ear	2022-23 Academic Year		
Name	Faculty	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit	% Increase	Tuition Fee	Per Unit
B. HSc. Level 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	3.00%	6,223.80	207.46	3.00%	6,410.40	213.68
B. HSc. Level 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	3.00%	6,178.50	205.95
B. HSc. Level 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
B. HSc. Level 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
Medicine 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	25,129.96	-	3.00%	25,883.85	-	3.00%	26,660.36	-
Medicine 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	25,129.96	-	0.00%	25,129.96	-	3.00%	25,883.85	-
Medicine 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	25,129.96	-	0.00%	25,129.96	-	0.00%	25,129.96	-
Midwifery 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,261.19	-	3.00%	8,509.02	-	3.00%	8,764.29	-
Midwifery 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,201.04	-	0.00%	8,201.04	-	3.00%	8,447.07	-
Midwifery 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,141.32	-	0.00%	8,141.32	-	0.00%	8,141.32	-
Midwifery 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,141.32	-	0.00%	8,141.32	-	0.00%	8,141.32	-
² Nursing Level 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	3.00%	6,223.80	207.46	3.00%	6,410.40	213.68
² Nursing Level 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,798.84	199.96	0.00%	5,798.84	199.96	3.00%	5,972.55	205.95
² Nursing Level 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	6,153.81	198.51	0.00%	6,153.81	198.51	0.00%	6,153.81	198.51
² Nursing Level 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
³ Accelerated Nursing Level 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	8,932.95	198.51	0.00%	8,932.95	198.51	0.00%	8,932.95	198.51
³ Accelerated Nursing Level 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	5,359.77	198.51	0.00%	5,359.77	198.51	0.00%	5,359.77	198.51
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 1	Health Sciences	0.00%	12,446.06	336.38	3.00%	12,819.39	346.47	3.00%	13,203.82	356.86
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 2	Health Sciences	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	3.00%	10,394.10	346.47
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 3	Health Sciences	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38	0.00%	10,091.40	336.38
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 4	Health Sciences	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21	0.00%	10,298.51	332.21
IBEHS Health, Engineering Science and Entrepreneurship Level 5	Health Sciences	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15	0.00%	11,777.40	327.15
Physician Assistant Level 1 (3 terms)	Health Sciences	0.00%	11,986.62	-	3.00%	12,346.21	-	3.00%	12,716.59	-
Physician Assistant Level 2 (3 terms)	Health Sciences	0.00%	11,986.62	-	0.00%	11,986.62	-	3.00%	12,346.21	-
B. Arts Sc. Level 1	Arts & Science Program	0.00%	6,042.60	201.42	3.00%	6,223.80	207.46	3.00%	6,410.40	213.68
B. Arts Sc. Level 2	Arts & Science Program	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	0.00%	5,998.80	199.96	3.00%	6,178.50	205.95
B. Arts Sc. Level 3	Arts & Science Program	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51
B. Arts Sc. Level 4	Arts & Science Program	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51	0.00%	5,955.30	198.51

Generic Notation

Note: Unless noted, programs are funded by MCU and are bound by the Tuition Fee Framework and Ancillary Fee Guidelines for Publicly-Assisted Universities.

Note: Pending approval from the University Student Fees, Budget, and University Planning Committees due to the Ministry's late announcement of the 2021-2022 Tuition Fee Framework.

Program Specific Notations

Note: The annual undergraduate domestic tuition fees for Engineering (all levels) and Engineering & Management (all levels) is based on 37 units, however a few Engineering & Management programs have specific annualized units.

Note 1: The Bachelor of Integrated Arts program is a new program approved by MCU starting in 2022-23. The per unit charge is equivalent to the Bacher of Arts per unit fees.

Note 2: Starting in 2020/21 the units associated with the Bachelor of Nursing Program are as follows; Level 1: 30, Level 2: 29, Level 3: 31 Level 4: 30. Tuition fee increases are reported on the per unit level.

Note 3: The Domestic Accelerated Nursing stream charges the same fee per unit as the respective level in Nursing. However, accelerated Nursing students take 45 units in Level 3 and 27 units in Level 4. Please note that tuition fee increases are rounded down to the 2nd decimal point.